PTO & Gearboxes

2007



/

-

T —

~N
Contents Page Contents Page
W/ARISREISEISIDE Quick Reference 2&3 Standard PTO Guards 24
IO USE Complete PTO Shafts 4-6 Power Drive PTO Guards 24 & 25
Digital Revolution Counter 6 Wide Angle PTO Guards 25 & 26
Universal Joints (Crosses) 7 Wide Angle Power Drive Guards | 26 & 27
Profile Tubing 8 Wide Angle Spare Parts 27
Standard End Yokes Power Drive Guard cones 28
Quick Release 9&10 Standard Guard Cones 29
Clamp Type 11 & 12 Weld-On Groove Rings 30
Hub End 13& 14 Guard Bearing Rings 30
Inboard 15 Guard Safety Chain 30
Double End Yoke 6 PTO Clutch Introduction 31
Flange 16 Radial Pin Clutch 32&33
80° Wide Angle Yokes Cam Type Cut-Out Clutches | 34 - 41
Quick Release 17 & 18 Shear Bolt Clutches 42 - 45
Clamp Type 19 Friction Clutches 46 - 57
Hub End 20 Friction and Overrunning 58 - 62
Inboard 20& 21 Key Type Overrunning 63 - 65
Flanged 21 Elastic Clutches 66
Wide Angle Centre Bodies | 21 & 22 | | Clutch Pin / Repair Kits 67
Quick Release Pin Kits 22 Special Grease 67
Quick Release Repair Kits 23 Friction Discs 68
Special Grease 23
(SO]l|=S28 Quick Reference 69 80° Wide Angle Yokes
LR USE (njversal Joints (Crosses) 70 Push Pin Quick Release 74
Profile Tubing 70& 71 Collar Quick Release 74
Standard End Yokes Interfering Clamp Bolt 75
Push Pin Quick Release 71 Inner Triangle Tubing 75
Collar Quick Release 72 Outer Triangle Tubing 75
Inner Triangular Tubing 72 Inner Flat Star Tubing 76
Outer Triangular Tubing 73 Outer Flat Star Tubing 76
Inner Flat Star Tubing 73 Wide Angle Centre Bodies 76
Outer Flat Star Tubing 73 End Yoke Spare Parts 76
Shear Bolt Torque Limiters 77
PTO Guards 77 & 78
Wide Angle cones 78
[ee]V|S28 L -5A Gearbox 79 T-278A Gearbox 83
CLEUVOSNN | .25A Gearbox 79 T-279A Gearbox 83
LF-205J Gearbox 80 T-281A Gearbox 84
LF-151A Gearbox 80 A-3A Gearbox 84
T-19G Gearbox 81 A-4A/B Gearbox 85
T-22A Gearbox 81 A-20/A Gearbox 85
TV-22D Gearbox 82 Gearbox Hub 86
T-27A Gearbox 82 Gearbox Rubber Damper 86
J
McHUGH

COMPONENTS


http://www.mchc.ie/

Quick Reference

WALTERSTHEID PTO Parts

This Quick Reference Table is designed to give you a guide to the most common parts in each series of the Walterscheid
PTO range. If the part (s) you are looking for are not shown, please check the listing that follow this page, there you will
find a comprehensive listing of the complete Walterscheid PTO range

Standard Series

Cross / Quick Release QS Type Quick Release
Universal
SEES Pack (Note 1) 13/8" - 6 Spline 13/8" - 21 Spline 13/8" - 6 Spline 13/8" - 21 Spline
190000
W2000 18 x 47 191000 = = = 191100
W2100 ;goxlgg 101000 105000 108300 108302 104800
W2200 / 200000
W200E 24 % 61 201000 201800 208300 208302 201100
W2300 / 210000
W300E 27 x 75 211000 211900 218300 218302 211100
W2400 / 350000
WA00E 32 % 76 351000 351002 358300 358302 351300
W2500 ggoxogg 361000 361002 368300 368302 3613100
W2600 260000 261000 261002 268400 268402 2613100
42 x 104
Note 1: Crosses are measured by Cap Size x Joint Width e.g. 190000 cross = 18mm Cap x 47mm Joint Width

80° Wide Angle Series

- -
- L

Quick Release QS Type Quick Release Cross / Centre Cross /
Universal Body Universal
13/8" 13/8" 13/8" 13/8" Pack Pack
SEIES 6 Spline 21 Spline 6 Spline 21 Spline (Note 2) (Note 2)
210600 210600
W2380 2110810 2119810 2183810 2183812 27 x 24 % 75 X 91 219105 27 X 24 X 75 X 91
350600 350600
W2480 351010 351012 358310 358312 32 x 27 X 76 X 94 354105 32 X 27 X 76 X 94
360600 360600
W2580 361010 361012 368310 368312 36 x 32 x 89 x 106 364105 36 x 32 x 89 X 106
Note 2:  80° Wide Angle Crosses have 2 different Cap Sizes e.g. 210600 cross = 27 + 24mm Caps / 75 + 91mm Width

C

Note: For Quick Release Pins and Repair Kits see pages 22 & 23

)

e —

McHUGH

COMPONENTS


http://www.mchc.ie/

WALTERSTHEID PTO Parts

Quick Reference

Inner Outer
Tubing Tubing
3m Length 3m Length
750600 751200
Type - OOa Type - Oa 191200 8X50 SDO05 -
31x235 39x30x2.8
750600 751200
Type - OOa Type - Oa 104900 8X60 SD05 WV%/%%I(E)SEGl%iBB
31x235 39x30x2.8
751100 751500 W200E560SD15
Type - Ov Type - 1 201200 10X65 SD15 W200E860SD15
40x 34.5x 4 48 x 41 x 3 W200E1010
751100 751500
Type - Ov Type-1 211200 10X65 SD15 W300E1010
40x34.5x4 48 x41x 3
752500 753500
Type - 1b Type - 2a 351400 10X80 SD25 W400E1010
49x39.5x4.5 57.5x48 x4
754400 754500
Type - S4 Type - S5 3614100 10X90 SD25 W25860SD25
51 x 37 61 x47 x4.5
754400 754500
Type - S4 Type - S5 2614100 10X95 SD35 -
51 x 37 61 x47x4.5

Indoard
Yokes

Tubing
Profile

Bearing
Ring

2111810 OVGA - Inner

10X65 SDF15 850101 828313 WWE23801010
2112810 1G - Outer
351310 1bGA - Inner

10X80 SDF25 850102 828314 WWE?24801210
351410 2aG - Outer
3613104 S4GA - Inner

10X90 SDF25 850103 828315 WWE25801210
3614116 S5 - Outer

WWE = Wide Angle on one end
WWZ = Wide Angle on both ends

ZMcHUGH


http://www.mchc.ie/

WALTERSCHEID PTO Shafts

4 N\
PTO Shafts - Identification of your PTO requirements

The first and most important information needed in identifying your PTO requirements is the size of the Cross / Universal Joint. That is; the
diameter of the caps & the width of the cross. This determines the strength of your requirements. The rest can be identified by measuring the
closed length of your shaft or guard, the quick release yokes (number & size of the splines) or inboard yokes profile tubing. If a clutch is needed
please contact our sales staff who will be happy to help you with any of your requirements.

Standard PTO Drive Shafts 3
Design Characteristics g B
Joints: * 90° hinge angle when not in operation ; o .

« High power transmission capacity with small swing diameter g
Profile tubes: « Length changes easily carried out J

« Joints and telescopic sections individually replaceable n

« Self centring and large telescopic movement L
Safety guards: « Conform to international requirements
Application

Applications where joint angles are, for the most part, balanced i.e. Three-point hitch, Drawbar hitch, Drive shaft train, In-built drive shafts and
where sufficient overlap of the telescopic sections is provided for.

Considerations: « Joint life as a function of the bending angles
« Critical Speed
* Maximum and minimum shaft lengths
« Clearance for articulation of the PTO drive shaft
« Shielding on tractor and implement

W2100 Series PTO Shaft (100100 Universal Joint)

LENGTH ENDS TUBING GUARD PART NUMBER
1 3/8" 6 Spline Yoke 1 3/8" 6 Spline Yoke SD05 W100E560SD05
560 30mm Round Yoke 30mm Round Yoke OOa Oa SD05 W100E5603122
560 1 3/8" 6 Spline Yoke 25mm Round Yoke 00a | Oa SD05 W100E5600EM
610 1 3/8" 6 Spline Yoke 30mm Round Yoke 00a | Oa SD05 W100EVICON
710 1 3/8" 6 Spline Yoke 30mm Round K94 Clutch 00a | Oa SD05 W100E710K941VICON
1010 1 3/8" 6 Spline Yoke 1 3/8" 6 Spline Yoke 00a | Oa SDO05 W100E1010
W2200 Series PTO Shaft (200000 Universal Joint)

LENGTH ENDS TUBING | GUARD PART NUMBER
560 1 3/8" 6 Spline Yoke 1 3/8" 6 Spline Yoke ov 1 SD15 W200E560SD15
860 1 3/8" 6 Spline Yoke 1 3/8" 6 Spline Yoke Ov 1 SD15 W200E860SD15
1010 1 3/8" 6 Spline Yoke 1 3/8" 6 Spline Yoke Ov 1 SD15 W200E1010
1110 1 3/8" 6 Spline Yoke 1 3/8" 6 Spline K33 Clutch Oov 1 SD15 W221110K33

W2300 Series PTO Shaft (210000 Universal Joint)
1 3/8" 6 Spline Yoke 1 3/8" 6 Spline K92 Clutch 1 SD15 W2300560K92SD25
610 1 3/8" 6 Spline Yoke 1 3/8" 6 Spline F5 Freewheel Ov 1 SD15 W300E610F5
860 1 3/8" 6 Spline Yoke 1 3/8" 6 Spline Shearbolt Oov 1 SD15 W300E8600EM
1010 1 3/8" 6 Spline Yoke 1 3/8" 6 Spline Yoke Oov 1 SD15 W300E1010
1010 1 3/8" 6 Spline Yoke 1 3/8" 6 Spline F5 Freewheel Ov 1 SD15 W300E1010F51SD15
1210 1 3/8" 6 Spline Yoke 1 3/8" 6 Spline KB61/20 Clutch | Ov 1 SD15 W300E1210SB
W2400 Series PTO Shaft (350000 Universal Joint)

LENGTH ENDS TUB GUARD PART NUMBER
1010 1 3/8" 6 Spline Yoke 1 3/8" 6 Yoke SD25 W400E1010
1010 1 3/8" 6 Spline Yoke 1 3/8" 6 Spline Shearbolt 1b 2a SD25 W400E1010SB
1010 1 3/8" 6 Spline F5 Freewheel 1 3/8" 6 Spline Shearbolt 1b | 2a SD25 W241010F51SB
560 1 3/8” 6 Spline Yoke 1 3/8" 6 Spline F5 Freewheel | 1b | 2a SD25 WA400E560F51SD25
1010 1 3/8" 6 Spline Yoke 1 3/8" 6 Spline F5 Freewheel | 1b = 2a SD25 W400E1010F51SD25
1010 1 3/8" 6 Spline Yoke 1 3/4" 20 Spline Yoke 1b | 2a SD25 | W400E1010351802SD25
1010 1 3/4" 20 Spline Yoke 1 3/4" 20 Spline Yoke 1b | 2a SD25 W400E10103518021802
1210 1 3/8" 6 Spline Yoke 1 3/8" 6 Spline Shearbolt 1b 2a SD25 W400E12105714218

W2500 Series PTO Shaft (360000 Universal Joint)

LENGTH ENDS TUBING | GUARD PART NUMBER
860 1 3/8" 6 Spline Yoke 1 3/8" 6 Spline Yoke S4 | S5 SD25 W25860SD25
1010 1 3/8" 6 Spline Yoke 1 3/8" 21 Spline Yoke S4 | S5 SD25 W2510103610111
1010 1 3/8" 6 Spline Yoke 1 1/2" Hex Yoke S4 | S5 SD25 W2510103618135
1010 1 3/4" 20 Spline Yoke 1 3/4" 20 Spline Yoke S4 | S5 SD25 W251010361802

& J

www.mchc.ie 4 1YMcHUGH

COMPONENTS



http://www.mchc.ie/

WALTERSTHEID Wide Angle PTO Shafts

4 N\
Wide Angle PTO Drive Shafts

Design Characteristics
PTO drive shaft with wide-angle CV joint and single joint

Articulation of the wide-angle CV joint ¢ In short-term use up to 80° max.
« 80° max. when not in operation

Profile tubes « Profile tubes with special coating (GA)
 Length changes easily carried out
« Joints and telescopic sections individually replaceable
« Self-centering with large telescopic movement

Safety guards: « Conform to international requirements

Application

Applications where the single joint is, for the most part, in line
« Unilateral angularity of 80° max.
« Short hitch
* In-built drive shafts

Considerations: « Joint life as a function of the bending angles
« Critical speed
* Maximum and minimum shaft lengths
« Clearance for articulation of the PTO drive shaft
« Shielding on tractor and implement

/3 'f""'__iﬂﬁ-; -

W2280 Series PTO Shaft (200600 Universal Joint)
LENGTH ENDS TUBING GUARD PART NUMBER
1010 | 13/8"6Spline Yoke |  13/8"6SplineYoke | OVGA | 1G | SD15 | WWE22801010

W2380 Series PTO Shaft (210600 Universal Joint)
LENGTH ENDS TUBING | GUARD PART NUMBER
1010 | 13/8"6Spline Yoke |  13/8"6SplineYoke | OVGA | 1G | SD25 | WWE23801010

W2480 Series PTO Shaft (350600 Universal Joint)

LENGTH ENDS TUBING GUARD PART NUMBER
1010 1 3/8" 6 Spline Yoke 1 3/8" 6 Spline Shearbolt | 1bGA  2aG SD25 WWE?24801010SB
1210 1 3/8" 6 Spline Yoke 1 3/8" 6 Spline Yoke 1bGA  2aG SD25 WWE?24801210
1210 1 3/8" 6 Spline Yoke 1 3/8" 6 Spline Shearbolt | 1bGA | 2aG SD25 WWE?24801210SB

W2580 Series PTO Shaft (360600 Universal Joint)

LENGTH ENDS TUBING GUARD PART NUMBER
1210 1 3/8" 6 Spline Yoke 1 3/8" 6 Spline Yoke S4GA| S5 SD25 WWE?25801210
1210 1 3/8" 6 Spline 1 3/8" 6 Spline - Shear Bolt | S4GA | S5 SD25 WWE?25801210SB
1260 1 1/2" Hex Yoke Wide Angle Flange Yoke | SAGA | S5 SD25 WWE25801260
& J

( Note: For any of your PTO Shaft requirements that do not appear in our listing contact our Sales Staff )

ZMcHUGH



http://www.mchc.ie/




WALTERSCHEID

Shear Bolt Clutches

- h
Shear Bolt Clutches
Shear bolt clutches are used to protect the driveline against blockages
and disconnect the transmission of torque upon creation of an overload
condition. Torque can be re-established by replacing the broken shear bolt
Shear Bolt Clutch - K61/1 & KB61/20
SERIES TYPE D R TORQUE daNm BOLT SIZE 8.8 DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
91 M8 . _ _ 5710012
140 M8 1 1/8" (6) with QR pin 5711412
78 M6 5710612
W2200 | K61/l | @106 42 91 M8 1 3/8" (6) with QR pin 5710712
140 M8 5711312
91 M8 1 1/8" (21) with QR pin 5711012
48 122 M7 5712018
160 M8 5713418
52 173 M8 1 3/8" (6) with QR pin 5711718
W2300 @ 140 143 M7 5713718
56 186 M8 5714918
186 M8 1 3/4" (6) with QR pin 5721118
48 160 M8 1 3/8" (6) Clamp bolt 5710218
122 M7 5712118
48 160 M8 5712218
250 M10 . _ _ 5714218
e 292 M10 1.3/8" (6) with QR pin 5713318
186 M8 5715718
64 213 M8 5712318
W2400 56 292 M10 1 3/8" (21) with QR pin 5721518
48 250 M10 1 3/4" (6) with QR pin 5719218
160 M8 ) 5711518
48 250 M10 1 3/8" (6) Clamp bolt 5713518
160 M8 ., 5712818
KB61/20 @ 156 48 250 M10 1 3/4" (6) Clamp bolt 5717118
48 160 M8 5713018
250 M10 . _ _ 5714618
56 292 M10 1.3/8 (6) with QR pin 5715418
64 213 M8 5712618
48 250 M10 1 3/8" (21) with QR pin 5712518
W2500 48 360 M12 . 5714418
60 313 M10 1.3/8" (6) Clamp bolt 5711918
56 186 M8 5716718
292 M10 " 5713118
o 213 M8 1 3/4" (6) Clamp bolt 5712418
333 M10 5715018
W2380 @ 140 56 186 M8 5722518
64 213 M8 " . . 5717318
W2480 @156 @ 48 160 M8 1.3/8 (6) with QR pin 5717218
56 292 M10 5717418
48 250 M10 . 5717518
W2580 @ 156 60 200 M8 1 3/8" (6) Clamp bolt 5717618
\ J
www.mchc.ie 42 h‘ McHUGH

COMPONENTS


http://www.mchc.ie/

WALTERSTHEID Shear Bolt Clutches

4 )

K61/1 Shear Bolt Clutch - Components
\[¢] SERIES X R TO SUIT DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
BOLT
M635DIN931
1 Hexagon bolt M835DIN931
M840DIN931
2 Special grease nipple 6005100
3 M6 206701
W2200 70 42 M8 Yoke 206702
3a 2067107
4 M6 Roll pin 8x10 DIN7346 610415
M8 Roll pin 10x10 DIN7346 610511
1 1/8" (6) Hub c/w QR pin 571701
1 3/8" (6) Hub c/w QR pin 571709
> 42 M6 /M8 1 3/8" (21) Hub c/w QR pin 571705
30x27.5 (22) Hub c/w QR pin 571712
6 QR pin kit AGRASET101
M6DIN985
7 Lock Nut MBDIN985
8 Bush 52x55x34 1650492
N J

www.mchc.ie 43 n McHUGH

COMPONENTS



http://www.mchc.ie/

WALTERSCHEID

Shear Bolt Clutches

4 )
KB61/20 Shear Bolt Clutch - Components
i | %4 1387 (6)
| 13" {21) 1347 (6)
) '3 ! 10 & 7 134" (20)
en | O e : | | 1 12
R i 1/ 4 , = 2 8
~ (P2 - |
__.__Ef‘r ; | ‘
1 "_ﬂ | | e
sl | I )
L—.+7"|-= M [ e {:;ff-"{#ﬁ_' .' 3
A Al
=5 |
X .-
No | SERIES X Y R TO SUIT DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
BOLT
M645DIN931
M750DIN931
M850DIN931
1 Hexagon bolt M760DIN931
M860DIN931
M1060DIN931
M1260DIN931
2 Special grease nipple 6005100
g 5/16" Ball (24 pieces) DIN 5401 640112
M6 216805
48 M7 216803
M8 216800
M7 216802
W2300 84 52 M8 216801
M6 216807
56 M7 216804
M8 216806
M7 356803
48 M8 356802
M10 356806
52 M7 356801
4 W2400 86 56 M8 356808
M10 356805
60 M8 356800
64 M8 Yoke 356804
48/60 M8/M10 366800
48 M10 366804
M12 366807
56 M8 366806
W2500 100 M10 366805
60 M8 366801
M10 366802
64 M8 366803
M10 366808
W2380 84 @ 24 56 M8 2168801
48 M8 356810
5 W2480 86 @ 27 56 M10 356812
64 M8 356811
48 M10 366810
W2580 100 @ 30 60 M8 366811
N J
www.mchc.ie 44 E MCHUGH


http://www.mchc.ie/

w Shear Bolt Clutches

4 B
KB61/20 Shear Bolt Clutch - Components
No | SERIES R TO SUIT DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
BOLT
64 M8 1 1/8" (6) Hub c/w QR pin 572768
M6 572726
48 M7 572704
M8 572718
*
W2300 52 mg 1 3/8" (6) Hub c/w QR pin 2;3;22
56 M7 572720
M8 572714
M10 572740
M7 572706
48 M8 572708
6 M10 572724
56 13/8" (6) Hub c/w QR pin o
60 M10 572746
6 M8 572710
4 M10 572736
48 M8 572742
56 I\I/\I/llso 1 3/8" (21) Hub c/w QR pin :;g;;
60 M8 572744
48 M10 5727122
56 M8 1 3/4" (6) Hub c/w QR pin 5727147
64 M10 5727120
7 1 3/8" (6&21) QR pin kit AGRASET101
1 3/4" (6) QR pin kit AGRASET102
M6 M6DIN985
M7 M7DIN985
8 M8 Lock nut M8DIN985
M10 M10DIN985
M12 M12DIN985
W2300 * M8 572626
48 M8 572618
M10 572614
M12 5 572634
9 s M7 1 3/8" (6) Hub 572672
M8 572666
60 M8 572606
M10 572602
10 Hexagon bolt M1265DIN931
11 Lock nut M12DIN985
8 M8 572610
4 M10 572652
52 M7 572664
56 M8 1 3/4" (6) Hub 572650
12 M10 572612
64 M8 572608
M10 572640
M8 " 572662
56 M10 1 3/4" (20) Hub 572654
13 Hexagon bolt M1680DIN931
14 Lock nut M16DIN985
* For series W2300 with turned O.D.
. J

www.mchc.ie 45 1YMcHUGH

COMPONENTS



http://www.mchc.ie/

WALTERSTHEID Friction Clutches

4 N\
Friction Clutches

Friction Clutches maintain a higher torque during break-out. They are suitable as start-up clutches for accelerating
large masses and for limiting short duration peak torques during operation.

Friction Clutch with Belleville Springs - K92 & K92/4

SERIES | TYPE L | TORQUE daNm | TECHNICAL DATA | PART NUMBER
75 1 1/8" (6) QR Ball type 562161675
W2200 65 ) 561131665
75 1 3/8" (6) QR Ball type 561131675
65 561151665
K92 44 75 13/8" (6) QR Ball type 561151675
W2300 90 562191690
75 13/8" (21) QR Balltype | 561271675
75 ) 562201675
W2400 90 1 3/8" (6) QR Ball type 562201690
95 ) 562181695
W2300 108 13/8"(6) QR Balltype > °
105 5622116105
135 13/8"(6) QR Balltype | 5622116135
150 5622116150
105 ) 5623816105
W2400 135 13/8"(21) QR Balltype - 2016135
105 1 3/8" (6) Clamp bridge 5624616105
A 105 5624216105
135 13/4" (6) Clamp bridge = 5624216135
150 5624216150
105 5622216105
135 13/8"(6) QR Balltype = 5622216135
W2500 150 5622216150
135 ) 5623516135
150 13/4"(6) QR Balltype - e 6150
N J

www.mchc.ie 46 n McHUGH

COMPONENTS



http://www.mchc.ie/

WALTERSTHEID Friction Clutches

4 )
K92 Friction Clutch - Components

SERIES X Y D DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
W2200 70 203132
1 W2300 84 Clutch housing 213117
W2400 86 353121
2 Hexagon screw M818DIN933
3 Lock washer M8DIN127B
W2100 63 103103
4 W2200 70 B 202401
W2300 84 211600
W2400 86 @ 84 351600
W2280 70 22 2024812
5 W2380 84 24 Wide angle flange yoke 2116816
W2480 97 27 351610
7 Clutch housing 566541
8 @ 91x @ 150 Friction disc 567308
1 1/8" (6) Hub 566411
9 1 3/8" (6) Hub 566409
1 3/8" (21) Hub 566410
N J

www.mchc.ie 47 1YMcHUGH

COMPONENTS



http://www.mchc.ie/

WALTERSCHEID

Friction Clutches

e )
K92 Bevel Springs & Settings
No TORQUE daNm | COLOUR (until 1997) | PART NUMBER
20 Green 661600
30 White 660900
45 Red 661000
55 White 660900
Green 661600
65 White 660900
11 White 660900
75 White 660900
Red 661000
90 Red 661000
Red 661000
Red 661000
100 Blue 661001
114" (B}
13" (B)
1%°(21)
T 1347 (6)
18 g0l
|
with quick-disconnect bock, ball type with clamp bridge
21
No DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
10 Thrust plate 566619
12 Hexagon nut M8DIN6330 605109
13 1 1/8" (6) QR Ball Type AGRASET127
1 3/8" (6 & 21) QR Ball Type AGRASET108
14 Back-up ring 162016
15 Compression spring 660146
16 1 1/8 " Lock roller (3 pieces) 640200
1 3/8 " Ball (3 pieces) 640102
17 Lock Collar 650305
18 @ 42 Back-up ring 162014
@ 50 Back-up ring 162052
19 DIN5417-SP42 Snap ring 620700
DIN5417-SP50 Snap ring 621002
20 1 3/8" (6) Hub 5664153
21 Bridge 162051
22 Lock nut M12DIN985
23 Hexagon bolt M1285DIN931
24 1 3/8" (6) Hub 566407
25 Lug ring 162013
26 Leaf spring sleeve RH rotation 650408
27 Leaf spring sleeve LH rotation 650409
Red: As from 1990
N J
www.mchc.ie 48 n McHUGH

COMPONENTS


http://www.mchc.ie/

WALTERSCHEID

Friction Clutches

4 )
K92/4 Friction Clutch - Components
7
10 7 ' o
s | 12 43
£ O\ 7oy oA |
T O %
- N ’ ) "r g -
NS
. "t
No SERIES X Y D DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
W2300 84 216402
1 W2400 86 Clutch housing 356201
W2500 100 366201
5 118 Hexaaon screw M1025DIN933
138 £ M1225DIN933
118 . M10DIN127B
3 138 Locking washer M12DIN127B
W2300 84 118 213203
86 118 3520100
4 W2400 6 138 Flange yoke 351902
W2500 100 138 361902
W2380 84 24 118 2132816
86 27 118 ) 3520104
5 W2480 86 27 138 Wide-angle flange yoke 351910
W2580 100 30 138 361910
118 . 566507
6 138 Clutch housing 566508
7 Friction disc @91 x @150 567308
8 1 3/8" (6) Hub 566412
1 3/8" (21) Hub 566413
9 Drive plate 566602
10 Drive plate 566701
11 Thrust plate 566619
13 Hexagon nut M8DIN6330 605109
14 1 3/8" (6 & 21) QR Ball Type Kit | AGRASET108
15 Back-up ring 162016
16 Compression spring 660146
17 1/2" Ball (3 pieces) DIN5401 640102
18 Lock collar 650305
19 @42 Back-up ring 162014
@50 Back-up ring 162052
20 DIN5417-SP42 Snap ring 620700
DIN5417-SP50 Snap ring 621002
Red: As from 1990
\_ J
www.mchc.ie 49 h‘ McHUGH

COMPONENTS


http://www.mchc.ie/

WALTERSCHEID

Friction Clutches

4 )
K92/4 Bevel Springs & Settings
No TORQUE daNm | COLOUR (until 1997) | PART NUMBER
65 2 x Green 661601
2 x Green 661601
75 2 x Green 661601
Green 661600
80 2 x Green 661601
Yellow 660902
95 Green 661600
12 White 660900
105 Yellow 660902
White 660900
Red 661000
120 Green 661600
Yellow 660902
135 Red 661000
White 660900
150 Red 661000
28
e gy T | 3u311 23" 54 353
| 1%°(6) B I/r_..' 1 - ) !._d_,_,._'_-;.._-""' -
A - : = . L =l
A vas DO AN A L *t_‘@—;,, E'L;'ir'-.f_:_ 134" (6)
« R L‘_.ri' L::' - with quick-cesconnect lock, call type LS A | Ea with quick-disconnect pin
el L B 34353
20
_ﬂ 22 234 T 3B 43
25 26 o7 = 40
U@t L4 2l YAY
. ! :3"‘ N T--‘;j::_-i:-:i with clamp bridge \:""ﬂ \ \_}_ '; t-n., @— with wairning device
213" (6) 272825 1% (6)
134" (21) 134" (20)
No DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
1 3/8" (6) Hub 5664147
21 1 3/8" (21) Hub 5664176
1 3/4" (6) Hub 5664168
22 Bridge 162051
23 Lock nut M12DIN985
24 Hexagon bolt M1285DIN931
25 Bridge 162099
26 Lock nut M16DIN985
27 Hexagon bolt M16110DIN931
28 1 3/4" (6) Hub 566405
29 1 3/4" (6) Adjusting nut AGRASET111
30 M55x1.5 Adjusting nut 559002
31 Roll pin 610201
32 Set screw with dog point 600509
89 QR Pin 650110
34 Compression spring 660100
35 Bush 559201
36 Washer 161104
37 1 3/8" (6) Hub 566408
38 Lug ring 162013
39 Leaf spring sleeve RH rotation 650408
40 Leaf spring sleeve LH rotation 650409
N J
www.mchc.ie 50 n MCHUGH


http://www.mchc.ie/

Friction Clutches

~
Friction Clutch - K94/1
SERIES | TYPE TORQUE | TECHNICAL DATA PART NUMBER
daNm
10 6x21x25 with AS Lock 5610619
1 1/8" (6) with AS Lock 5611119
M10 1 1/8" (6) 5610119
M10 40 1.3/8" (6) 5610519
W2100 25 M10 25Hs 5610719
cout 30 10 10 30Hs 5611219
30 10 16.2 30 30Hs 5610419
30 M10 30Hs 5610019
1 1/8" (6) with AS Lock 5611519
M10 40 1 1/8" (6) 5610219
W2200 M10 1.3/8" (6) 5610319
M10 30Hs 5611419
N\ J

T2 McHUGH


http://www.mchc.ie/

WALTERSCHEID

Friction Clutches

- D
Friction Clutch - K96 and K96/4
SERIES | TYPE L D | TORQUE DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
daNm
75-11 561005075
W2300 85-1ll 561005085
K96 75 10511 13/8" (6) QR Ball type 5610050105
9011 561075090
W2400 10511 5610750105
80-I1 561095180
W2300 11011 13/8" (6) QR Ball type 5610951110
12011 5610951120
12011 5610051120
13511 ) 5610051135
150-11 LS () QR EE B 5610051150
180-11 5610051180
13511 13/8" (21) QR Ball type 5610851135
135-11 S 5613251135
W2400 16511 el () TS (B 5613251165
13511 ) . 5613751135
165-11 1 3/4" (20) with AS Lock 5613751165
13511 - 5613851135
- 150-11 1 3/8" (6) with CC Lock 5613851150
13511 - 5613951135
150-11 1 3/4" (6) with CC Lock 5613951150
K96/4 = 90 12011 5612651120
13511 ) 5612651135
15011 1.3/8"(6) QR Ball type 5612651150
18011 5612651180
135-11 5613651135
15011 5613651150
W2500 180-I1 13/8" (6) with CC Lock 5613651180
210-11 5613651210
235-111 5613651235
210-11 ) _ 5614051210
235-111 1 3/8" (21) with CC Lock 5614051235
180-I1 o 5614151180
210411 1 3/4" (6) with CC Lock 5614151210
180-I1 5613351180
210-11 1 3/4" (6) with CC Lock 5613351210
W2600 260-IV 5613351260
235-111 1 3/4" (20) with CC Lock 5613451235
N J
www.mchc.ie 52 h‘ McHUGH

COMPONENTS


http://www.mchc.ie/

WALTERSCHEID

Friction Clutches

e )
Spring Pack and setting characteristics for K96 and K96/4
SETTING RING MAX. MIN.
9170 I I
TORQUE SETTING CLUTCH
LEVEL % RING HOUSING
I 70 Min. 1
1] 80 Max. 1
1. Il 90 Min. 2
e S 5, IV 100 Max. 2
‘_.,_'._. "l.'! L “\-.-
The torque setting can be modified with the aid of a setting ring and two alternative location slots in the clutch
housing.
1. The setting ring provides for a min. position and max. position.
2. The clutch housing incorporates two locating positions for the setting ring (Position 1 and 2) which are
situated at different levels.
For each spring pack, four torque settings are possible (see table)
_ @161 -~
-
Identification Markings
Stamped into spring pack
TORQUE IN daNm SPRING PACK | PART NUMBER
K96 2 Friction Discs K96/4 4 Friction Discs MARKING
LEVEL LEVEL
1] 11}
18 20 23 25 85| 40 45 50 20/40 5635012040
26 30 34 38 58 60 68 75 30/60 5635013060
85! 40 45 50 70 80 90 100 40/ 80 5635014080
80 90 105 115 90 56350190
45 50 58 63 88 100 115 128 50 /100 56350150100
95 110 125 140 110 563501110
58 60 70 78 105 120 138 153 60 /120 56350160120
120 135 155 173 135 563501135
65 75 85 95 133 150 173 190 75 /150 56350175150
145 165 190 210 165 563501165
80 90 103 115 158 180 208 230 90 /180 56350190180
170 195 225 247 195 563501195
90 105 118 130 180 210 235 260 105/ 210 563501150210
RED: Preferred Torque
N J
www.mchc.ie 53 h‘ MCHUGH


http://www.mchc.ie/

WALTERSCHEID

Friction Clutches

a )
K96 Friction Clutch - Components
1
2.3 g
! [ 5 i
© | §
= a1l 7 = 8
X ey ; 'P :-".'\ = i 1
L ,IM': R T i | r_.*“kj ﬁ |1 ] AT, = . |
it el ] YJE M I“ (e A ‘ﬁﬁ¥ '8
5 ad e\ ' E\ A ) 4 i
| - . b % o @&: & /
o~ ess! k/’*
Xy i) L i
&) P (L D* = Piteh diamatar
e
No SERIES X Y D DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
W2300 84 . 219001
1 W2400 86 Clutch housing 359001
5 118 Hexagon screw M1030DIN933
138 g M1230DIN933
118 M10DIN127B
3 138 Lock washer M12DIN127B
4 W2300 84 118 Flanae voke 213203
W2400 | 86 138 gey 351902
W2380 84 @24 118 2132816
5 W2480 86 @27 118 Wide Angle Flange yoke 3520104
W2480 86 @27 138 351910
118 . 563900
6 138 Clutch housing 563901
7 @84 x @92 Ring 165206
8 @100 x @157 Friction disc 567312
9 1 3/8" (6) Hub 563000
1 3/8" (21) Hub 563006
10 Spring Pack See Page 53
11 Setting Ring 563600
N J
www.mchc.ie 54 h‘ McHUGH

COMPONENTS


http://www.mchc.ie/

WALTERSCHEID

Friction Clutches

4 )
g o 12%7(6)
13 12.___ 1%(21)
P T V1518 47 18] ”
I @ﬁl O . Ny = 222324
N @ g a0 f 25 _
| fr‘\!"é AN, - 27 28 o9 3353-1 -
with quick-disconnaet lock, ball typo I\ i 9 & "_I. 2 e g h-,_h_ IN % .
| L E_: \ ~ i i
19 (B \ - Y b = k) : q, A
1 20 1 e k" :zjn i i 138" (6) w‘“‘! W
i 13%°121)
e with clamg: beidige with OC-lock
¥ “ .';
L with CC-lock s 5
f’ﬁ b A . _}ﬁi
Right-hand rotation Left-hignd rotalsen
No DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
12 13/8" (6 & 21) QR Ball type kit AGRASET108
13 Back-up ring 162016
14 Compression spring 660146
15 1/2" Ball (3 pieces) DIN 5401 640102
16 Lock collar 650305
17 Back-up ring 162052
18 SP50 Snap ring DIN 5417 621002
19 1 3/8" (6) Hub 563012
1 3/8" (21) Hub 563014
20 Clamping cone CC 651206
22 Bridge 162051
23 Lock nut M12DIN985
24 Hexagon bolt M1285DIN931
26 1 3/8" (6) QC-lock RH rotation AGRASET125
27 Washer 1620168
28 Clamping key 165042
29 Torsional spring 662400
30 1/2" Ball (3 pieces) DIN 5401 640102
31 | M10x25-10.9 Self-locking Screw 600552
32 Lock ring RH rotation 650700
33 54x2 Retaining ring DIN 471 624700
N\ J
www.mchc.ie 55 o2 McHUGH

COMPONENTS


http://www.mchc.ie/

WALTERSCHEID

Friction Clutches

4 )
K96/4 Friction Clutch - Components
1
2 3
[ L) 4 "
e A o T a| B 8
[ i - — 13
1 d =1 I.ll T MIALRL RS = .‘f-\ F . o L i
: L B Y .i' 1t I'I f ] . ,.'rl. XA S ) \ ._":f-';'.':i; P ™
b N W Rt L A F (el A
5 bt - .'\,_ o .\"_' ‘.\_—- "h-!u:"JF Y |
;- a g - &3; L n*
[} i ;‘! - [} ] T 1-5‘. 14 k o
..l ! 16 -
’:T ul (U)o o T e
T B |
~ ! | :-';QQ_'E_' O !'LJ'(” e f* f‘} £
N / /0
with quick-gisconnect iock, ball type
(\[o] SERIES X Y D DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
W2300 84 219002
W2400 86 . 359002
1 TWwa2s00 | 100 Cluteh housing 369002
W2600 120 269002
2 118 Hexagon Screw M1030DIN933
138 g M1230DIN933
118 M10DIN127B
3 138 Lock washer M12DIN127B
W2300 84 118 213203
4 W2400 86 138 Flange voke 351902
W2500 | 100 138 gey 361902
W2600 120 138 2615106
W2380 84 D24 118 2132816
86 @27 118 . 3520104
5 W2480 86 227 138 Wide angle flange yoke 351910
W2580 100 @30 138 361910
118 . 563902
6 138 Clutch housing 563903
7 @84 x @92 Ring 165206
8 @100 x @157 Friction disc 567312
9 1 3/8" (6) Hub 563100
1 3/8" (21) Hub 563106
10 Drive plate 563403
11 Drive plate 563402
12 Spring Pack See Page 53
13 Setting ring 563600
14 13/8" (6 & 21) QR Ball type kit | AGRASET108
15 Back-Up ring 162016
16 Compression spring 660146
17 1/2" Ball (3 pieces) DIN 5401 640102
18 Lock collar 650305
19 Back-up ring 162052
20 SP50 Snap ring DIN 5417 621002
N\ J
www.mchc.ie 56 h‘ McHUGH

COMPONENTS


http://www.mchc.ie/

WALTERSCHEID

Friction Clutches

4 )
K96/4 Friction Clutch - Components
21 22 1%7(6)
13" (21) 13" (6]
s 10 T : 740 o
[(1 G725 o) 2830 4 ~ 0LQNd |3 n
N - _pa® | 13" (B) 7o 4 z‘ O
e ith BOC-lack "',_-—-;.4‘.] b=  T(21) R -
- N t ' az__ 1M (6
F 44 Al
'.-iﬂ\’} 31 30 29 38 45 25 46 17 =
e i 3233 34 \ D¢
. e | 1%® 0
=¥ 3 P ]
23 ==L = 19" (20)
25 5524 13°(8) "'; ol 2
- 13720
_‘_‘, - e M 3345
\ -};‘_ . (('h B with clamp bridge & ¢4
e L= Lett-hand rotation
with AS-lock
No DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
1 3/8" (6) Hub 563122
21 1 3/8" (21) Hub 563124
1 3/4" (6) Hub 563118
1 3/4" (20) Hub 563120
22 1 3/8" Clamping cone CC 651206
1 3/4" Clamping cone CC 651208
23 1 3/4" (6) Hub 5631122
1 3/4" (20) Hub 5631130
24 | 13/4" (6 & 20) AS lock type AGRASET119
25 15mm Ball (3 pieces) DIN 5401 640116
26 AS-Lock 650504
27 A60 Snap ring DIN 7993 624400
29 Bridge 162051
30 Lock nut M12DIN985
31 Hexagon bolt M1285DIN931
32 Bridge 162099
33 Lock nut M16DIN985
34 Hexagon bolt M16110DIN931
36 1 3/8" (6) QC-lock RH rotation AGRASET125
37 Washer 1620168
38 Clamping key 165042
39 Torsional spring 662400
40 M10x25-10.9 Self-locking screw | 600552
41 Lock ring RH rotation 650700
42 54x2 Retaining ring DIN 471 AS54
43 1 3/4" (6) QC-lock RH rotation AGRASET126
44 Washer 1620169
45 Torsional spring 662401
46 M12x35-10.9 Self-locking screw | 600647
47 Lock ring RH rotation 650701
48 65x2.5 Retaining ring DIN 471 AS65
N\ J
www.mchc.ie 57 h‘ MCHUGH


http://www.mchc.ie/

WALTERSCHEID

Friction & Overrunning Clutches

4 I
Friction & Overrunning Clutches
Friction & Overrunning Clutches provide a compact unit, which is dependent on the direction of rotation
Friction and Overrunning Clutches - FK96 & FK96/4
SERIES | TYPE L D TORQUE daNm TECHNICAL DATA PART NUMBER
90-I1 581075090
ko6 R 105-11 1 3/8" (6) QR Ball type 5810750105
W2300 11811 5810750118
75 90-11 1 3/8" (6) CC Lock type 581285090
FK96 L 90-11 . 581235090
FK96 R 10511 13/8"(6) QR Balltype g1 160105
FK96 L 105-11 1 3/8" (6) CC Lock type 5812650105
100-I1 5810951100
120-11 5810951120
135-11 1 3/8" (6) QR Ball type 5810951135
150-11 5810951150
165-I1 5810951165
FK96/4 R 105-1 : 5811851105
2400 170 13511 13/8" (21) QR Balltype |01 01135
100-11 1 318" (6) CC Lock type 5813951100
150-11 yp 5813951150
135-11 . 5814051135
90 150-11 1 3/4" (6) CC Lock type 5814051150
105-111 5811651105
120-11 1 3/8" (6) QR Ball type 5811651120
FK96/4 L 135-II 5811651135
120-11 . 5814151120
135-1] 13/4"(6) CC Lock type g /161135
135-11 1 3/8" (6) CC Lock type 5813351135
150-II 5813351150
W2500 | FK96/4 R
208111 1 3/4" (6) CC Lock type 5814551208
235-111 yp 5814551235
\_ J
www.mchc.ie 58 h‘ McHUGH

COMPONENTS


http://www.mchc.ie/

WALTERSCHEID

Friction & Overrunning Clutches

4 N\
FK96 Friction and Overrunning Clutch - Components
]
[+
|
5
TR e
<)) b
LR
ol g
7} %)
D* = Pitch diameatar Right-hand rotation Lef-hand rotation
DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
W2300 84 219001
1 W2400 86 Clutch housing 359001
W2500 100 369001
5 118 Hexagon screw M1030DIN933
138 e M1230DIN933
118 M10DIN127B
3 138 Lock washer M12DIN127B
4 W2300 84 118 Flange voke 213203
W2400 | 86 138 . 351902
5 W2380 84 @24 118 Wide anale flange voke 2132816
W2480 | 86 @27 | 138 e 351910
118 : 563900
6 138 Clutch housing 563901
7 @84 x @92 Ring 165206
8 @100 x @157 Friction Disc 567312
9 Clutch housing RH Rotation 586040
Clutch housing LH Rotation 586042
10 Retaining ring HUIS72
11 @56 x @72 Supporting ring 162067
12 48mm Leaf spring 661900
13 49.5mm Key 165025
14 1 3/8" (6) Hub 561937
1 3/8" (21) Hub 561943
15 @?55.3 x @80 Sealing ring 681802
16 Spring pack See Page 53
17 Setting ring 563600
\_ J
www.mchc.ie 59 h‘ McHUGH

COMPONENTS


http://www.mchc.ie/

WALTERSCHEID

Friction & Overrunning Clutches

4 )
FK96 Friction and Overrunning Clutch - Components
LRI 13 (6)
15 _1_9_ - 211522 . 1% |_-21-:| 2 0 1 _ 135" (B)
23 "El 34 35 45,30
("‘! = | 137 35 o
11“ 0 00 TBOAA |
)00 =T VYV0O0LA: =
\{ e - =) r'
with quick-disconnect lock, ball type .?u. A O
wilhy 2C0-lock
28
T i 15 29ap 1:-31
3 g "'mﬂ_] e N a v ‘*‘-t[:
Vo g 27 s WL/ )2 W /
- 40 - = o~ W21 EA
_-;__ oL, i’ N ﬂe “ Right-hand rolation Lef-hand ralation
((CBA N 'n‘ﬁ_. |
, WY O o i1 --13.1_[51 20015 4,
wilh CE-Io-c\c wih ciamp eicoe
No DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
18 | 13/8"(6&21) QR Ball type kit | AGRASET108
19 Back-up ring 162016
20 Compression spring 660146
21 1/2" Ball (3 pieces) DIN 5401 640102
22 Lock collar 650305
23 Back-up ring 162052
24 SP50 Snap ring DIN 5417 621002
25 1 3/8" (6) Hub 561961
26 1 3/8" Clamping ring CC 651300
27 1 3/8" Clamping cone CC 651210
29 Bridge 162051
30 Lock nut M12DIN985
31 Hexagon bolt M1285DIN931
33 |1 3/8" (6) QC-lock RH rotation AGRASET125
1 3/8" (6) QC-lock LH rotation AGRASET129
34 Washer 1620168
&5 Clamping key 165042
36 Torsional spring 662400
37 M10x25-10.9 Self-locking screw 600552
38 Lock ring RH rotation 650700
Lock ring LH rotation 650702
39 54x2 Retaining nut DIN 471 624700
40 6x22 Roll pin DIN 481 610312
N\ J
www.mchc.ie 60 E MCHUGH


http://www.mchc.ie/

WALTERSCHEID

Friction & Overrunning Clutches

4 )
FK96/4 Friction and Overrunning Clutch - Components
1
19
D* = Pitch diamaler
No | SERIES X Y D DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
W2300 84 219020
W2400 86 . 359002
b wes00 | 100 Clutch housing 369002
W2600 120 269002
2 138 M1230DIN933
8 138 M12DIN127B
W2400 86 138 351902
4 W2500 100 138 Flange yoke 361902
W2600 120 138 2615106
5 W2480 86 @27 138 Wide angle flange yoke 351910
6 138 Clutch housing 563903
7 @84 x @92 Ring 165206
8 @100 x @157 Friction disc 567312
9 Clutch housing RH Rotation 586040
Clutch housing LH Rotation 586042
10 Retaining ring HUIS72
11 @56 x @72 Supporting ring 162067
12 48mm Leaf spring 661900
13 49.5mm Key 165025
14 1 3/8" (6) Hub 561937
1 3/8" (21) Hub 561943
15 @55.3 x @80 Sealing ring 681802
16 Drive plate 563403
17 563402
18 Spring pack See Page 53
19 Setting ring 563600
N J
www.mchc.ie 61 E McHUGH

COMPONENTS


http://www.mchc.ie/

WALTERSCHEID

Friction & Overrunning Clutches

(

14 11

—
-
e

11 4

N

SEO0(

FK96/4 Friction and Overrunning Clutch - Components

1%°(6)
i) (81 oA R _41 o
24 25 o —
XTONT, @B 0N
! } 1,1 10 15 5¢ T [,,
30 | 5% o7 =
with quick-disconnect lock, ball type - E =
@- @~ L el
« 000 &
15 = 1% (B L
T oW, e SR L izju | E :
_ﬂb._e BEare 4
B 1w 9= O 10 3 ISR
= 13° (21) B . T E'“’
n 32 133 ©! O @ .._:_%:
L1 —
| 134" (6) =
o PR SR 1% (20) E |
\ ' 13" (20 = gg
with CC-iI:H:K with clamp bricge
No DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
20 1 3/8" (6 & 21) QR Ball type kit AGRASET108
21 Back-up ring 162016
22 Compression spring 660146
23 1/2" Ball (3 pieces) DIN 5401 640102
24 Lock collar 650305
25 Back-up ring 162052
26 SP50 Snap ring DIN 5417 621002
1 3/8" (6) Hub 561963
27 1 3/8" (21) Hub 561972
1 3/4" (6) Hub 561965
1 3/4" (20) Hub 561970
28 1 3/8" Clamping ring CC 651300
29 1 3/8" Clamping cone CC 651210
30 @59.8 x @72 Supporting ring 1620160
31 @59 x @80 Sealing ring 681803
32 1 3/4" Clamping ring CC 651301
33 1 3/4" Clamping cone CC 651211
35 Bridge 162051
36 Lock nut M12DIN985
37 Hexagon bolt M1285DIN931
38 Bridge 162099
39 Lock nut M16DIN985
40 Hexagon bolt M16110DIN931
42 1 3/8" (6) QC-lock RH rotation AGRASET125
43 Washer 1620168
44 Clamping key 165042
45 Torsional spring 662400
46 M10x25-10.9 Self-locking screw 600552
47 Lock ring RH rotation 650700
48 54x2 Retaining Ring DIN 471 624700
49 6x22 Roll pin DIN 481 610312

Q0

wilh QC-lock

Left-hand rotation

~

13" (6)
2.
T a7 g

—_ ‘@ L | “' !
D0

J

www.mchc.ie

62

T*McHUGH

COMPONENTS


http://www.mchc.ie/

WALTERSCHEID

Key Type Overrunning (Freewheel) Clutches

4 B
-4 -
Key-Type Overrunning Clutches
Y Overrunning Clutches are used to protect the transmission against heavy
rotating masses.
Key-Type Overrunning Clutch - F5/1
SERIES | TYPE L TECHNICAL DATA PART NUMBER
6x21x25 QR Ball type 5617840
- 1 1/8" (6) QR Ball type 5614540
1 3/8" (6) QR Ball type 5614740
W2100 1 3/8" (21) QR Ball type 5614940
6x21x25 QR Ball type 5620040
F5/1 L 1 1/8" (6) QR Ball type 5614640
1 3/8" (6) QR Ball type 5614840
6x21x25 QR Ball type 5620540
F5/1 R 1 1/8" (6) QR Ball type 5615140
1 3/8" (6) QR Ball type 5614040
W2200 1 3/8" (21) QR Ball type 5615340
1 1/8" (6) QR Ball type 5615240
F5/1 L 1 3/8" (6) QR Ball type 5614240
1 3/8" (21) QR Ball type 5615440
1 1/8" (6) QR Ball type 5615540
e 1 3/8" (6) QR Ball type 5614140
. 1 3/8" (21) QR Ball type 5615740
1 3/4" (6) AS Lock type 5620240
F5/1 L 1 3/8" (6) QR Ball type 5614340
1 3/8" (21) QR Ball type 5615840
1 3/8" (6) QR Ball type 5614440
1 3/8" (21) QR Ball type 5616340
1 3/4" (6) AS Lock type 5619240
FS/LR 50 1 3/8" (6) Clamp type 5617240
1 3/4" (6) Clamp type 5616540
1 3/4" (20) Clamp type 5616740
W2400 1 3/8" (6) QR Ball type 5613740
1 3/8" (21) QR Ball type 5616440
F5/1 L 1 3/4" (6) AS Lock type 5619340
1 3/8" (6) Clamp type 5618940
1 3/4" (6) Clamp type 5616640
1 3/4" (20) Clamp type 5611840
1 3/8" (6) QR Ball type 5610440
F5/1 R 1 3/8" (21) QR Ball type 5610740
1 3/4" (6) Clamp type 5611940
W2500 1 3/4" (20) Clamp type 5612040
1 3/8" (6) QR Ball type 5610840
F5/1 L 1 3/8" (21) QR Ball type 5617140
1 3/4" (6) Clamp type 5621440
W2280 | F5/1R 1 3/8" (6) QR Ball type 5617940
wosso |FILR 1 3/8" (6) QR Ball type 5624440
F5/1 L 1 3/8" (6) QR Ball type 5621840
F5/1 R 1 3/8" (6) QR Ball type 5613240
W2480 1 3/4" (6) AS Lock type 5621340
F5/1 L 1 3/8" (6) QR Ball type 5619440
W2580 | F5/1R 1 3/8" (6) QR Ball type 5612340
& J
www.mchc.ie 63 E McHUGH

COMPONENTS


http://www.mchc.ie/

WALTERSCHEID

Key Type Overrunning (Freewheel) Clutches

4 )
F5/1 R & L Key-Type Overrunning Clutch - Components
1 5 14" (6)
56 7 . ’ 13" (6)
| ,_._:; ‘ | = “ 13" (21) 134" (6)
=~ —— 2 9o 0 13" (21)
% f —_— 16 o 17
.J;|~'-'-¢ _1"'. .""-\_. =3 L 12 13 a
: '._"‘-c; — € | JA ) 3 V. J ¥ .
— W \J e : j'l (]
= '\m o et £ 'Mr_'! L f-&' .
L = 1o = i il ~
] dex ) i}
. |V U
T = 3 -
XY ‘-‘P_-—_l‘_.:n::. {:} | = . ,__‘_‘_: with quick-disconnect lock, ball type
L 174 %) "
Right-hand ratation N
No | SERIES X Y DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
1 Grease nipple 631205
W2100 63 551038
W2200 70 203144
W2300 84 Clutch housing RH 213156
W2400 86 353153
2 W2500 100 363126
W2100 63 551039
W2200 70 203145
W2300 84 Clutch housing LH 213160
W2400 86 353154
W2500 100 363127
W2280 70 @22 2031846
W2380 84 @24 ) . 2131882
, W2480 86 227 Wide angle clutch housing RH 353158
W2580 100 @30 363153
W2380 84 @24 . . 2131881
W2480 86 227 Wide angle clutch housing LH 353159
5 36mm Leaf spring 661901
6 37.8mm key 165035
6x21x25 Hub 5619148
- 1 1/8" (6) Hub 561920
1 3/8" (6) Hub 561912
1 3/8" (21) Hub 561913
8 @56 x @72 Supporting ring 162067
9 Retaining ring HUIS72
1 1/8" (6) QR Ball type kit AGRASET127
10 13/8" (6 & 21) QR Ball type kit | AGRASET108
6x21x25 QR Ball type kit AGRASET146
N J
www.mchc.ie 64 h‘ McHUGH

COMPONENTS


http://www.mchc.ie/

WALTERSCHEID

Key Type Overrunning (Freewheel) Clutches

e )
F5/1 R & L Key-Type Overrunning Clutch - Components
1387 ()
137 (21) 1347 (6]
19 2 137 (20)
~| | 17 e e
— o 23 4 i
— _ _ h 2 2520 12" (20)
_,_,__é. ‘T-\I = :E—-: £ E i 27 .
‘--fh‘ . \. :"x'. w i -"-".'*_1 o ey -e—hu- —— i 1 28
= e ) ~— - B,
heas) o | . e 32
| we =~ P Ly
L with clamp bridge "TE_ K ) r “; :_-F\ & —
H 20 22 = L ‘:::..-h \ / L f'l 3 ;
357 a4 e
134" {B) wiith AS-lock
% 134" (21)
M g535 4
= b | with CC-lock
No DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
11 Back-up ring 162016
12 Compression spring 660146
6x21x25 Lock roller (3 pieces) 640202
13 1 1/8" Lock roller (3 pieces) 640200
1 3/8" Lock roller (3 pieces) 640102
14 Lock collar 650305
15 Back-up ring 162052
16 SP50 Snap ring DIN 5417 621002
17 13/8" (6 & 21) QR Ball type AGRASET141
18 @84 Lock collar 6503100
1 3/8" (6) Hub 561914
19 1 3/8" (21) Hub 561916
1 3/4" (6) Hub 561915
1 3/4" (20) Hub 561919
20 Lock nut M12DIN985
21 Hexagon bolt M1285DIN931
22 Bridge 162051
23 @59.8 x @72 Supporting ring 1620160
24 Lock nut M16DIN985
25 Hexagon bolt M16110DIN931
26 Bridge 162099
27 1 3/4" (6) Hub 561917
1 3/4" (20) Hub 561918
28 | ©59.8 x @72 Supporting ring half 1620170
29 1 3/4" (6 & 20) AS Lock AGRASET119
30 15/111 Ball (3 pieces) DIN 5401 640116
31 AS Lock 650504
32 AB60 Snap ring DIN 7993 624400
33 1 3/8" (6) Hub 5619230
1 3/8" (21) Hub 5619231
34 1 3/8" Clamping cone 651206
55 @56 x @72 Supporting ring half 1620159
N J
www.mchc.ie 65 n McHUGH

COMPONENTS


http://www.mchc.ie/

WALTERSCHEID

Elastic Clutches

4 )
Elastic Clutches
Elastic Clutches act as thrust and vibration dampers and help to reduce alternating and pulsating loads
Elastic Clutch - K65/1-3
- D . . DIDP . DA P = -
W2100 | K65/3 85 @30Hs 5510111
. 1 3/8" (6) QR Ball type 5511209
1 3/8" (21) QR Ball type 5511309
W2300 1 3/8" (6) QR Ball type 5510509
W2400 Kes/2 140 1 3/8" (6) QR Ball type 5510409
1 3/8" (6) CC Lock type 5511109
W2500 1 3/8" (6) CC Lock type 5511009
8
9 10 1
I 0
X ¥ -y P
| EB —
1 ! =
N, \.__Fr'" :
K65/1 and K65/2 Elastic - Components
SERIES D TYPE ADDITIONAL INFORMATION PART NUMBER
1 3/8" (6) Elastic clutch comp. 5510008
1 W2200 0 0110 KES/1 1 3/8" (21) Elastic clutch comp. 5510208
W2300 84 @140 | K65/2 1 3/8" (6) Elastic clutch comp. 5510509
W2400 86 @140 | K65/2 1 3/8" (6) Elastic clutch comp. 5510409
2 1 3/8" (6) QR Ball type kit AGRASET108
8 Compression spring 660146
4 1/2" Ball (3 pieces) DIN 5401 640102
5 Lock collar 650305
6 @42 Back-up ring 162014
7 SP42 Snap ring DIN 5417 620700
8 W2400 86 @140 | K65/2 1 3/8" (6) Elastic clutch comp. 5511109
W2500 100 @140 K65/2 1 3/8" (6) Elastic clutch comp. 5511009
9 1 3/8" Clamping ring CC 651300
10 1 3/8" Clamping cone CC 651210
11 6x22 Roll pin DIN 481 610312
! 2
i
= 4
l t"‘=‘" i | 5 B
-5 _l -—,.’— ..ll ‘:-_l_ |
Ea
Kﬁﬁ\’]} ﬁir (& I 43 N £
K65/3 Elastic Clutch - Components
No | SERIES D ADDITIONAL INFORMATION PART NUMBER
1 W2100 63 785 Clutch housing 109911
2 Rubber plate 680100
S @30H8 Hub 156014
4 @65 x @75 Ring 165203
5 @65 x @75 Supporting ring 162043
6 75x2.5 Retaining ring DIN472 HUIS75
N\ J
www.mchc.ie 66 h‘ McHUGH

COMPONENTS


http://www.mchc.ie/

WALTERSTHEID Clutch Pins / Repair Kits

4 B
Radial Pin Clutch Springs
DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
To suit radial pin clutch with an 1 3/8” hub each Agriset contains the following
‘ “3&5;5“ 8 pawls (550103), 8 inner springs (660105) and 8 outer springs (660104) AGRASET106
et L W P : - -
1 8 cam c/w 550103 with inner a_md outer serlngs for radial pin clutch marked AGRASET107
with an 1 1/8" hub
& J
\
Quick Release Pin Kits
DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
- . : .
= ® Quick-disconnect pin c/w 650100 for
= Ve 11/8" (6),1 3/8" (6) and 1 3/8" (21) A S
- Quick-disconnect pin c/w 650113 for
= ,&@‘@ o L 314" (6) and 1 314" (20) AGRASET102
‘/) 12.5mm Clamp cone to suit 1 1/8", 1 3/8", @ 30 651206
15.8mm Clamp cone to suit 1 3/4" 651208
.
\
Quick Release Repair Kits
DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
V' -
NI CO; Quick-disconnect lock, ball type coupling for
/ e _-:F‘ !
L_&] ﬁ_:_;(; 50 13/8" (6) and 1 3/8" (21) ARSI DS
: ) \ AS-lock coupling, Size C for 1 3/4" (6) and 1 3/4" (21)
@ st W2300, W2400, W2500, W2600, W2380, W2480, W2580 AGRASETI119
QS-lock coupling, Size B for 1 1/8" (6)
W2000, W2100, W2200, W2300, W2280, W2380 AGRASET121
QS-lock coupling, Size B for 1 3/8" (6) and 1 3/8" (21)
e W2000, W2100, W2200, W2300, W2400, W2380, W2480 AGRASET122
B QS-lock coupling, Size C for 1 3/8" (6) and 1 3/8" (21)
W2500, W2600, W2580 AGRASET123
QS-lock coupling, Size C for 1 3/4" (6) and 1 3/4" (20)
W2300, W2400, W2500, W2600, W2380, \W2480, W2580 AGRASET124
"~ Q ) QC-lock coupling, Right hand, Size B for 1 3/8" (6) AGRASET125
& Gos
°, Q 2 QC-lock coupling, Right hand, Size C for 1 3/4" (6) AGRASET126
@) g;(i.:'j« Quick-disconnect lock, ball type coupling for 1 1/8" (6) AGRASET127
" ase ) Quick-disconnect lock, ball type coupling for 6x21x25 AGRASET146
& J
\
Special Grease
DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
50g Special grease for Waltersgheld over_lo.ad and overrunning clutches and AGRASET116
3 ’ wide-angle joints
1000g Special grease for Walter§che|d ovgrlload and overrunning clutches and AGRASET147
wide-angle joints
& J

www.mchc.ie 67 1YMcHUGH

COMPONENTS



http://www.mchc.ie/

Friction Discs

4 )
WALTERSCHEID Friction Discs
oD THICKNESS PART NUMBER
56 90 45 567313
91 150 3 567308
97 150 3 567316
100.5 157 3 567312
102 170 3.2 567315
120 185 3 567311

NON-Walterscheid Friction Discs

ID oD THICKNESS PART NUMBER
68 120 2.5 180014019
77.5 142 2.5 180015019
90 152 25 180019018
102 152 2.5 180017106
85 140 &2 247000054
100 160 3.2 247000057
97 160 3.2 247000061
67 122 3.2 247006151
77 141 3.2 247006251
85 162 3.2 247006351
- J

wwwmeneie e LSl


http://www.mchc.ie/

Quick Reference

L
T
o
O
T
o
@
S
@]
@)

This Quick Reference Table is designed to give you a guide to the most common parts in each series of the Comer range. If the part(s)
you are looking for is not shown check the comprehensive listings that follow this page.

. 4 ...Ll......_...‘ ..u. ; !Hr.. t....'. .L@ “

____.yr_, ? ﬁf. K N m_.u

it V™ &

Cross / Quick Quick Collar Type | Collar Type Roll Pin Inner Outer Outer Roll Pin
Universal Release Release Quick R Quick R for Tubing Tubing Yoke for
Pack 13/8" 1 3/8" 13/8" 13/8" Inner Yoke Outer Yoke
Series 6 Spline 21 Spline 6 Spline 21 Spline 3m Length 3m Length

180011130 191110100 191110200 142310005
10 22 x 54 141021001 | 141021002 141021319 @ 141021320 | 151011002 8X45 26.5 x 3.5 325 %26 151011003 8X50 860mm

180012130 191120100 191120200 142320005
20 23.8 x 61.3 141022001 | 141022002 | 141022324 | 141022327 | 151012002 8X50 29 x 4 36 x 3.2 151012003 8X55 860mm

180014130 191140100 191130200 142340014
40 27 x 74.6 141024001 | 141024002 | 141024430 | 141024437 | 151014007 8X55 36 X 4.5 435 x 3.4 151014006 8X65 1210mm

180015130 191150100 191150200 142350014
0] 30.2 x 80 141025001 | 141025002 | 141025363 | 141025364 | 151015012 10X65 45 x 4 51.6 x 3 151015011 10X70 1210mm

180016130 191150100 191160200 142360014
60 30.2 x 92 141026001 | 141026002 | 141026544 | 141026553 & 151016029 10X70 45 x 4 54y 4 151016028 10X80 1210mm

180018130 191190300 191198850 142380014
80 35 x 106.5 141028001 | 141028002 | 141028423 & 141028426 | 151018134 12X80 54 % 5 63 x 4 151018133 12X90 1210mm

180019130 191190300 191198850 142390014
90 41 x 108 141029039 | 141029040 | 141029319 | 141029320 @ 151019128 12X90 54 %5 63 x 4 151019127 12X90 1210mm

COMPONENTS

L
O
=
L
.9
=
0
&



http://www.mchc.ie/

Comer PTO Parts

Cross - Universal Joint / Profile Tubing

e

Cap Size

UIpIM Juior

Joint Width B

Vv YIPIM juior

Cross - Universal Joint

SERIES | CAP SIZE | JOINT WIDTH PART NUMBER
10 22 54 180011130
20 23.8 61.3 180012130
40 27 74.6 180014130
50 30.2 80 180015130
60 30.2 92 180016130
80 35 106.5 180018130
90 41 108 180019130

120 52 125 180120004

Wide Angle Cross - Universal Joint

SERIES | CAP SIZE | JOINT WIDTH PART NUMBER
A B
20 23.8 82.1 74.1 180012161
40 27 91.2 85.8 180014260
60 30.2 101.4 95.4 180016228
80 35 113.8 106.3 180018158

~

Inner Tubing @”’

191110100

Outer Tubing @

26.!

¢
29

325

191100200

191120100

191120200

36

191140100

191130200

Triangular Profile Tubing - 3 Metre Lengths

36

191150100

34
435

191150200

45

191190300

51.6

191160200

54

54

63

191198850

co

SERIES INNER INNER INNER OUTER OUTER OUTER
TUBING WALL TUBING TUBING TUBING WALL TUBING TUBING
THICKNESS oD PART NUMBER THICKNESS oD PART NUMBER
10 3.5 26.5 191110100 2.6 325 191710200
20 4 29 191120100 3.2 36 191120200
40 45 36 191140100 3.4 435 191130200
50 4 45 191150100 3 51.6 191150200
60 4 45 191150100 4 54 191160200
80 5 54 191190300 4 63 191198850
90 5 54 191190300 4 63 191198850
.
www.mchc.ie 70 YMcHUGH

M PONENTS


http://www.mchc.ie/

Comer PTO Parts Profile Tubing / Quick Release End Yokes

4 N

36.2
45
39.3
50.2
58.1

Inner Tubing @ |8 !

191120700 191140700 191160700 191190700
] S
_ 'y 0 <
¥ ° “ e P
. N o ™ ~ E ©
Outer Tubing S g
191120800 191140800 191160800 191190800
Flat Star Profile Tubing

Available in 1 and 2.8 metre lengths

SERIES | INNER | INNER NN NN OUTER & OUTER OUTER OUTER
TUBING | TUBING |  TUBING TUBING TUBING | TUBING |  TUBING TUBING
WALL OD | 28mLENGTH 1mLENGTH | WALL OD | 2.8m LENGTH | 1m LENGTH
20 3.5 36.2 191120700 - 2.7 42 191120800 -
40 4.5 39.3 191140700 - 3 45.7 191140800 -
50 45 50.2 191160700 - 3.5 57.6 191160800 -
60 4.5 50.2 191160700 | 1911607001000 = 3.5 57.6 191160800 | 1911608001000
80 5 58.1 191190700 | 1911907001000 4 66.5 191190800 | 1911908001000
90 5 58.1 191190700 - 4 66.5 191190800 -
. J
4 A
_— Quick Release End Yoke (Push-Pin Type)
<l SERIES B C D SPLINE A PART NUMBER
SN A or
Ay Z 10 73 90 19 6 13/8" 141021001
73 90 19 21 13/8" 141021002
20 80 99 19 6 13/8" 141022001
h 80 99 19 21 13/8" 141022002
40 24 107 19 6 13/8" 141024001
94 107 19 21 13/8" 141024002
50 100 109 19 6 13/8" 141025001
100 109 19 21 13/8" 141025002
60 115 116 19 6 13/8" 141026001
115 116 19 21 13/8" 141026002
115 124 24 6 13/4" 141026003
115 124 24 20 13/4" 141026008
80 132 124 19 6 13/8" 141028001
132 124 19 21 13/8" 141028002
B 132 128 24 6 13/4" 141028003
AR 132 128 24 20 13/4" 141028004
: ‘ \ 90 137 133 24 6 13/8" 141029039
Al 1 ! 137 133 24 21 13/8" 141029320
.y 137 133 24 6 13/4" 141029057
— 137 133 24 20 13/4" 141029058
. J

www.mchc.ie 71 4YMcHUGH

COMPONENTS



http://www.mchc.ie/

Comer PTO Parts

Quick Release / Inner End Yokes

co

4 N\
Quick Release End Yoke (Collar Type)
SERIES B C D SPLINE A PART NUMBER
QTY
10 73 102 26 6 13/8" 141021319
73 102 26 21 13/8" 141021320
20 80 109 26 6 13/8" 141022324
80 109 26 21 13/8" 141022327
40 24 111 26 6 13/8" 141024430
94 111 26 21 13/8" 141024437
50 100 117 26 6 13/8" 141025363
100 117 26 21 13/8" 141025364
60 115 123 26 6 13/8" 141026544
115 123 26 21 13/8" 141026553
115 131 29.5 6 13/4" 141026554
115 131 29.5 20 13/4" 141026555
80 132 137 26 6 13/8" 141028423
132 137 26 21 13/8" 141028426
5 132 142 29.5 6 13/4" 141028427
il 132 142 29.5 20 13/4" 141028428
AR 90 137 144 26 6 13/8" 141029319
Al : 77777 B 137 144 26 21 13/8" 141029320
< ,f 137 152 29.5 6 13/4" 141029317
{ )/ 137 152 29.5 20 13/4" 141029318
= 120 155 162 45.5 6 13/4" 141220005
155 162 455 20 13/4" 141220001
. J
4 N\
==
' - .
\ a Trianglar INNER Tubing End Yokes
» SERIES A B C D F PART NUMBER
I 10 22 56.2 80 22 26.5 151011002
- 20 238 | 63.9 80 21 29 151012002
c 40 27 772 | 915 24 36 151014007
50 302 | 826 97 24 45 151015012
B3 60 302 | 94.6 104 24 45 151016029
‘ ‘ 80 35 109.6 | 116 24 54 151018134
Flg v T B 90 41 1116 | 124 24 54 151019128
TR
:’:_y
D A
. J
www.mchc.ie 72 YMcHUGH

M PONENTS


http://www.mchc.ie/

Comer PTO Parts

Inner / Outer End Yokes

4

o

4 )
<
¥ Trianglar OUTER Tubing End Yokes
SERIES A B C D F PART NUMBER
10 22 56.2 80 22 325 151011003
20 238 | 63.9 80 22 36 151012003
c 40 27 772 | 915 24 43.5 151014006
50 302 | 826 97 24 51.6 151015011
60 302 | 946 104 24 54 151016028
| | 80 35 109.6 = 120 27 63 151018133
Bl =17 F 90 41 1116 | 124 27 63 151019127
Z
A D
. J
\
Flat Star INNER Tubing End Yokes
SERIES A B C D F PART NUMBER
20 238 | 63.9 80 21 36.2 151012320
40 27 772 | 915 24 39.3 151014428
50 302 | 826 97 24 50.2 151015362
60 302 | 946 104 24 50.2 151016389
80 35 109.6 = 116 24 58.1 151018242
90 41 111.6 | 124 24 58.1 151019167
J
\
Flat Star OUTER Tubing End Yokes
SERIES A B C D F PART NUMBER
20 238 | 63.9 80 22 42 151012319
40 27 772 | 915 24 45.7 151014427
50 302 | 826 97 24 57.6 151015361
60 302 | 946 104 24 57.6 151016388
80 35 109.6 = 120 27 66.5 151018241
90 41 111.6 | 124 27 66.5 151019166
J
www.mchc.ie 73 1YMcHUGH

M PONENTS


http://www.mchc.ie/

Comer PTO Parts

Wide Angle End Yokes

4 )
Wide Angle Quick Release End Yoke (Push-Pin Type)
SERIES B C D SPLINE A PART NUMBER
QTY
20 94 99 19 6 13/8" 141022162
94 99 19 21 13/8" 141022356
20 105 107 19 6 13/8" 141024261
105 107 36 21 13/8" 141024272
117 113 26 6 13/8" 141026230
60 117 113 36 21 13/8" 141026256
117 114 26 6 13/4" 141026266
117 114 26 20 13/4" 141026267
130 118 26 6 13/8" 141028151
80 130 118 36 21 13/8" 141028177
130 118 26 6 13/4" 141028178
130 118 26 20 13/4" 141028170
. J
4 )
i Wide Angle Quick Release End Yoke (Collar Type)
SERIES B C D SPLINE A PART NUMBER
QTY
20 94 107 26 6 13/8" 141022330
94 107 26 21 13/8" 141022331
40 105 115 26 6 13/8" 141024439
105 115 26 21 13/8" 141024441
117 131 38 6 13/8" 141026503
60 117 131 38 21 13/8" 141026504
117 136 38 6 13/4" 141026557
117 136 38 20 13/4" 141026505
130 136 38 6 13/8" 141028358
80 130 136 38 21 13/8" 141028359
130 138 355 6 13/4" 141028361
130 138 355 20 13/4" 141028360
. J
www.mchc.ie 74 n McHUGH

COMPONENTS


http://www.mchc.ie/

Comer PTO Parts

Wide Angle End Yokes

COMPONENTS

4 N\
Wide Angle Interfering Clamp Bolt End Yoke
SERIES B C D) BOLT SIZE No OF L SPLINE A PART NUMBER
BOLTS QTY
20 94 99 19 M12x1.25x65 1 21 6 13/8" 141022359
94 99 19 M12x1.25x65 1 21 21 13/8" 141022360
40 105 107 19 M12x1.25x65 1 21 6 13/8" 141024436
105 107 36 M12x1.25x65 1 21 21 13/8" 141024474
60 117 113 26 M12x1.25x65 1 21 6 13/8" 141026532
117 113 36 M12x1.25x65 1 21 21 13/8" 141026533
117 114 26 M16x80 1 27.2 6 13/4" 141026620
117 114 26 M16x80 1 27.2 20 13/4" 141026534
80 130 118 26 M12x1.25x65 2 21 6 13/8" 141028477
130 118 36 M12x1.25x65 2 21 21 13/8" 141028475
130 118 26 M16x80 2 27.2 6 1 3/4" 141028480
130 118 26 M16x80 2 27.2 20 13/4" 141028481
. J
4 N\
C
NR=y
D A
Wide Angle INNER Tubing End Yokes
SERIES A B C D E F PART NUMBER
20 238 | 76.5 80 21 22 29 141022172
40 27 88.2 = 915 24 24 36 141024269
60 302 | 984 104 24 27 45 141026249
80 35 | 109.3 @ 120 24 30 54 141028165
. J
4 N
7%
Vi
B ‘8 Y
2
Wide Angle OUTER Tubing End Yokes
SERIES A B C D E F PART NUMBER
20 238 | 76.5 80 22 22 36 141022166
40 27 88.2 | 915 24 24 435 141024263
60 302 | 984 | 104 24 27 54 141026229
80 35 | 1093 | 120 27 30 63 141028152
. J
www.mchc.ie 75 h‘ McHUGH


http://www.mchc.ie/

Comer PTO Parts Wide Angle End Yokes / Centre Bodies / Spare Parts

4 )
C
1
Fan W mma L T
| =
— 1 F " EB
< » N me g
¥ d .‘ B A I —
R e i
S N - D A
i % g
' % \\p - Wide Angle INNER Flat Star End Yokes
SERIES A B C D E F PART NUMBER
20 238 | 765 80 21 22 36.2 141022326
40 27 88.2 | 915 24 24 39.3 141024434
60 302 | 984 | 104 24 27 50.2 141026391
80 35 | 109.3 | 120 24 30 58.1 141028249
. J
4 )
C
/i ‘
T2, ﬁ
PR i
B E [ F 1
1/
A D
Wide Angle OUTER Flat Star End Yokes
SERIES A B C D E F PART NUMBER
20 238 | 765 80 22 22 42 141022325
40 27 88.2 = 915 24 24 45.7 141024433
60 302 984 | 104 24 27 57.6 141026390
80 35 | 109.3 | 120 27 30 66.5 141028248
& J
4 N
Wide Angle Central Body
SERIES A PART NUMBER
20 86 141022160
40 95 141024259
60 104 141026224
80 118 141028157
& J
4 )
Spare Parts Sets
DESCRIPTION TO SUIT SHAFT SIZE | PART NUMBER
~ 13/8" 165000628
O % Collar Set for Quick Release End Yokes 13/4" 165000629
° 13/4" 165000766
_ . 13/8" 166026004
m % Push-Pin Set for Quick Release End Yokes
13/4" 166026005
& J

www.mchc.ie 76 1YMcHUGH

COMPONENTS


http://www.mchc.ie/

Comer PTO Parts Shear Bolt Torque Limiter

4 N

A
(&)
i
H
Shear Bolt Torque Limiter
The torque limiter interrupts the power transmission when the torque exceeds the setting value, by shearing the bolt. Transmission is restored
by inserting a new bolt in the device
SERIES B C D M MAX BOLT SPLINE A PART NUMBER
TORQUE Nm | PART NUMBER QTY
10 120 95 19 36 650 M645DIN931 6 13/8" 143210001
120 95 19 36 650 M645DIN931 21 13/8" 143210002
20 120 97 19 48 900 M640DIN931 6 1 3/8" 143220001
120 97 19 48 900 M640DIN931 21 1 3/8" 143220002
40 134 118 19 55| 1700 M850DIN931 6 1 3/8" 143240001
134 118 19 55 1700 M850DIN931 21 13/8" 143240002
50 134 118 19 46 2100 M1055DIN931 6 1 3/8" 143250001
134 118 19 46 2100 M1055DIN931 21 13/8" 143250002
60 162 137 22 55 2500 M1060DIN931 6 13/8" 143260001
162 137 22 55 2500 M1060DIN931 21 13/8" 143260003
162 137 22 55 2500 M1060DIN931 6 13/4" 143260002
162 137 22 55 2500 M1060DIN931 20 1 3/4" 143260004
80 162 146 22 57 3500 M1265DIN931 6 13/8" 143280001
162 146 22 57 3500 M1265DIN931 21 13/8" 143280003
162 146 22 57 3500 M1265DIN931 6 1 3/4" 143280002
162 146 22 57 3500 M1265DIN931 20 1 3/4" 143280004
90 162 152 22 65 4000 M1265DIN931 6 13/8" 143290001
162 152 22 65 4000 M1265DIN931 21 1 3/8" 143290003
162 152 22 65 4000 M1265DIN931 6 13/4" 143290002
162 152 22 65 4000 M1265DIN931 20 13/4" 143290004
. J

www.mchc.ie 77 4YMcHUGH

COMPONENTS



http://www.mchc.ie/

Comer PTO Parts

Guards / Wide Angle Cones

~N
Complete Guard
SERIES (0] L L1 PART NUMBER
10 61 710 754 142310009
61 860 904 142310005
20 61 860 904 142320005
40 66.5 710 751 142340009
66.5 1210 1251 142340014
50 81.2 1210 1276 142350014
60 81.2 1210 1266 142360014
80 96 1210 1290 142380014
90 96 1210 1275 142390014
120 96 1210 1295 142300013
J
N
Guard Retaining Collar
To suit NEW Type Guard
SERIES INNER COLLAR OUTER COLLAR
(0] PART NUMBER (0] PART NUMBER
10 34 180011343 40 180011342
20 40 180012381 46 180012380
40 47 180014506 54 180014505
50 54.5 180015390 62.5 180015391
60 60 180016595 69 180016596
80 69.5 180019354 81.5 180019353
90 69.5 180019354 81.5 180019353
120 69.5 180019354 81.5 180019353
Guard Retaining Collar
To suit OLD Type Guard
y g SERIES INNER COLLAR OUTER COLLAR
B 3. a PART NUMBER 1] PART NUMBER
[ ) 10 34 180011007 40 180011008
{ 20 40 180012006 46 180012007
\\ 40 47 180013011 54 180013012
f 50 54.5 180015008 62.5 180015009
60 60 180016015 69 180016016
i 80 69.5 180019122 81.5 180019121
90 69.5 180019122 81.5 180019121
& J
~N
Sy Wide Angle Guard Cone Kit
A
20 165000605
40 165000594
y 60 165000594
80 165000601
. J
Note: A Complete Wide Angle PTO Guards can be made from the from the
Wide Angle Cone(s) of the series needed and a Standard PTO Guard of the same
series with the outer edge of the cone(s) taken off
www.mchc.ie 78 YMcHUGH

COMPONENTS


http://www.mchc.ie/

é )

) 1085
62 46.5 ‘%
Q
Gear ’ ) Shaft 3 |
Arrangements ' | Type | = s = \;\L
= n. = n. - 7 g
8 N
8H8x4 —/
A T I s
L-5A Gearboxes
Applications: Flail Mowers, Rotary Mowers, Manure Spreaders, Toppers, PTO Generators, Circular Saw, Lagoon Pumps, Snow Blowers,

Concrete Mixers, Pump Drivers

RATIO | R.P.M. RATED RATED GEAR ARRANGEMENT | L | SHAFT PART
INPUT OUTPUT INPUT | NUMBER
POWER POWER

HP kW | daNm | InLbs
1:1 540 15 11 19 1674 - A 3 4 - - - 0 Z 104018

-
-

G 1 2 3 4 5 6 21 22
ear
M| ™ 0| o im| mil Win) mil o ]
Arrangements 0 0
= In. = In. = In. = In. = In. = In In. In.
150 128 o o o ©
74 76 S 74 54 % ’E 2 g 2 £ 2 ‘g
=N s 5 5 ° 5
- . ] o © L 2 b
Shaft 2 S o |” —~ - ®
i 0 - b ° T ~ 5
Type T // ty Y s ﬂ MR ﬂ 2
B 8HExd 4/ o 2 T / —@25n7 T [ o — ,*’ —@25n7
A 2 59 -1 B - 25 - C - - ;g/&" D M8x22 —/ E M8x22 / F M8x22 —/
L-25A Gearboxes
Applications: Flail Mowers, Rotary Mowers, Manure Spreaders, Toppers, PTO Generators, Circular Saw, Lagoon Pumps, Snow Blowers,

Concrete Mixers, Pump Drivers

RATIO | R.P.M. RATED RATED Y Z GEAR ARRANGEMENT | L | SHAFT PART
INPUT OUTPUT INPUT | NUMBER

POWER POWER
HP kW | daNm | InLbs

1:1 540 15 11 19 | 1674 | B | B | D | 5 | 6 0 z 124006
1:1 | 540 15 1 19 | 1674 | - | B | C | 3 | 4 0 z 124007
1:1 | 540 15 1 19 |1674 | A | - | C | 1| 2 0 7 124012
1:1.9 | 540 15 1 10 | 886 | A| - | E | 21| 22 0 X 124901
135:1 | 540 17 | 81 | 19 | 1656 | - | B | C | 3 | 4 0 a 124015
278:1 540 4 20 | 14 | 1240 | - | B | F | 3 | 4 0 z 124104
I\ J
www.mchc.ie 79 h‘ MCHUGH



http://www.mchc.ie/

é )

~
=3}
o

o
ro

38

165

75
1" 3/8 76 Q 1m
0
i
L -

1" 3/8 76

]
#1335 <

525

365

1.3

27

9635 \D
ASA 712 DP. 8/16

Gear 21 22 23 24 25+5 2645 27<g A

LF-205J Gearboxes
Applications: Flail Mowers, Rotary Mowers, Manure Spreaders, Toppers
RATED RATED GEAR SHAFT PART
INPUT OUTPUT ARRANGEMENT INPUT | NUMBER
POWER POWER
HP kw daNm

1:1.47 540 40 29.5 34.5 - 21 | 22 X 205801
1:1.92 540 30 22 20 3/g" - S 5 21 | 22 X 205805
1:147 | 540 | 40 | 204 343 | 138 ygge (ASAZIZI,g o Y | 205807
6 Spline - D.P. 8/16
1:1.92 | 540 30 22 20 6 Spline 27 | 28 Y 205809
1:1.47 540 40 29.4 34.3 - 23 | 24 X 205829
Replacement Hub to suit LF-205J Gearbox: 135001B (See Page 86 for further details)
J
4 )
Mief 5 | |
G 21 22
ear
Arrangements "l "
LF-151A Gearboxes
Applications: Flail Mowers, Rotary Mowers, Manure Spreaders, Toppers
RPM RATED RATED GEAR SHAFT PART
INPUT OUTPUT ARRANGEMENT INPUT | NUMBER
POWER POWER
HP kW daNm
1:3 540 45 33.1 18.9 13/8" 35mm | 21 | 22 Y 151000
- 6 Spline |with Key-
way
N\ J

www.mchc.ie 80 1YMcHUGH

COMPONENTS



http://www.mchc.ie/

Comer Gearboxes

T-19G / T-22A Gearboxes

-~

3.4

Gear
Arrangements

T-19G Gearboxes

Shaft
Type

~

145

8H8x4

~ | —o30me

T

219

85

— - 13/8"
Z6

Applications: PTO Generators, Circular Saw, Lagoon Pumps, Snow Blowers, Concrete Mixers, Pump Drivers
RATIO | R.P.M. RATED RATED Z GEAR ARRANGEMENT | L | SHAFT PART
INPUT OUTPUT INPUT NUMBER
POWER POWER
HP kW | daNm | InLbs
. 1:1 | 540 23 | 169 | 29 2568 B - | C 3 4 | | o z 259031 |
- J
4 )
@
/
_!,.f_r
£ E
+— —+
)
i
KBS
Al
5
1 2 3
im| «
Gear - n. H-in. g
Arrangements [z . 261 3
@
= In. = In. - S
T-22A Gearboxes
RA . R P RA D RA D AR ARRA A\ PAR
», . - » . -
P oF D
1:1.93 540 98 72.1 64 5668 B C | 25| 26 | 27 | 28 0 X1Y 262007
1:3 540 85 62.6 36 3162 B C | 21| 22 0 Y 262004
1.93:1 540 82 60.4 199 | 17668 B C 5 6 0 Z 262007
3:1 540 53 39 200 | 17747 B © 1 2 0 A 262004
N\ J
www.mchc.ie 81 h‘ MCHUGH


http://www.mchc.ie/

Comer Gearboxes

TV-22D / T-27A Gearboxes

-~

— 137"
2275 |

23

Gear
Arrangements

GG

—10H8x5

309.5

Shaft
Type

2
3

— ~
-~ ©
7

~— @ 3sh7

-/

B M12x28 -

TV-22D Gearboxes

Applications:
RATIO | R.P.M.

PTO Generators, Circular Saw, Lagoon Pumps, Snow Blowers, Concrete Mixers, Pump Drivers
RATED RATED X Y Z GEAR ARRANGEMENT | L
INPUT OUTPUT
POWER POWER

HP kW | daNm | InLbs

SHAFT
INPUT

PART

NUMBER

~

CoOMPON

1:193 540 | 98 | 721 64 5926 | | A B 23 24 | 0| Y 262031 |
J
4 )
@
R
Ei
]
d
- 0)
G 1 2 5 6
ear
Arrangements n " ’ |
Shaft T '
Type :
C o1 D ] E e F 1o
T-27A Gearboxes
Applications: PTO Generators, Circular Saw, Lagoon Pumps, Snow Blowers, Concrete Mixers, Pump Drivers
RATIO | R.P.M. RATED RATED Z GEAR ARRANGEMENT SHAFT PART
INPUT OUTPUT INPUT | NUMBER
POWER POWER
HP kw | daNm | InLbs
1:1 540 38 28 48 4242 D D E ) 6 0 Z 267010
1:1.35 540 50 36.8 49 4330 S 4 z 267045
1:1.46 540 42 30.9 36 3215 = D E 21 | 22 0 Y 267015
1:1.46 540 52 38.3 45 3976 | C © F | 33 | 34 0 Z 267042
1:1.92 540 30 22.1 20 1745 D D E 33 | 34 0 z 267023
1.46:1 540 &3 24.3 61 5376 = D E 1 2 0 Z 267015
146:1 540 40 29.4 74 6518 @ C C F 11 | 12 | 13 | 14 0 XY 267042
192:1 540 21 15.1 51 4499 D D E 11 | 12 | 13 | 14 0 XY 267023
N J
www.mchc.ie 82 1YMcHUGH

ENTS


http://www.mchc.ie/

Comer Gearboxes

T-278A/ T-279A Gearboxes

-~

~

1 2 3 4 5 6 21 22 e o
II im| L n | o J im| L mil Win) J mil = ] 1 &% %z -
T ius T T ins T g u: )
Gear = In. = In. = In. = In. = In. = In. In. In. Shaft E
Arrangements [z 2 B |26-q M |28-m Type 8 ®
f o
=21 =i 121 =i =11 =i 1 °
i | [T || B : |
" In S in. S in. “"In S in. In A 62 B - *;2/8

T-278A Gearboxes

RATIO | R.P.M. RATED RATED GEAR ARRANGEMENT | L SHAFT PART
INPUT OUTPUT INPUT NUMBER
POWER POWER
HP kW | daNm | InLbs
1:1 540 515 40.5 69 6137 A A B 5 6 0 Z 278002
1:1.92 540 55 40.5 36 3197 A - B 21 | 22 0 X 278006
1:1.92 540 55) 40.5 36 3197 - A B 23 | 24 0 Y 278007
1:1.92 540 55 40.5 36 3197 A A B 25 | 26 | 27 | 28 0 XY 278008
1.92:1 540 45 33.1 109 9644 A - B 1 2 0 Z 278006
1.92:1 540 45 33.1 109 9644 - A B 8 4 0 Z 278007
1.92:1 540 45 33.1 109 9644 A A B 5 6 0 Z 278008
N\ J
4 I
Gear |' ’ Y i Shaft J ) RN
ear a 8
Arrangements : In In I . Type : @ 8
B szaa D - k;g/s‘
T-279A Gearboxes
P A . D D DA . P A . AR ARPRPRPRA \ DA P
P da D
1:15 540 90 66.2 76 6695 - B D 21 | 22 0 Y 279014
15:1 540 80 58.9 151 13399 - B D 1 2 0 Z 279014
. J
www.mchc.ie 83 h‘ MCHUGH


http://www.mchc.ie/

é )

it
G 3 4 23 24 Shaft I
ear al ]
Arrangements | | Type
A 6] E - - ;‘g’a"

T-281A Gearboxes

Flail Mowers, Rotary Mowers, Manure Spreaders, Toppers, PTO Generators, Circular Saw, Lagoon Pumps, Snow Blowers,

Applications:
Concrete Mixers, Pump Drivers
RATIO | R.P.M. RATED RATED GEAR ARRANGEMENT | L | SHAFT PART
INPUT OUTPUT INPUT | NUMBER
POWER POWER
HP kW | daNm | InLbs
1:1.46 540 20 14.7 17.3 1532 | A - E | 23 | 24 0 X 281001
146:1 540 16 11.8 29 2604 | A - E 8 4 0 Z 281001
\_ J
e )

K

-

41 42 51 52
Gear il inf [} . il || In. Shaft
Arrangements | H ke +H H Type

A-3A Gearboxes

Applications: Rotary Tillers, Vertillers, Post Hole Diggers, Sprayers ,Fertillizer Spreaders ,Centrifugal Pumps (for irrigation),
Irrigation Reels, Cutter Bars, Rotary Rakes, Balers, Hammer Mills, Silo Unloaders, PTO Generators, Circular Saw,
Lagoon Pumps, Snow Blowers, Concrete Mixers and Pump Drivers

RATIO | R.P.M. RATED RATED X Y Z GEAR ARRANGEMENT | L | SHAFT PART
INPUT | NUMBER

M10x25 —

INPUT OUTPUT
POWER POWER
HP kW | daNm | InLbs
1:2.92 540 37 27.2 16 1417 E A - 41 | 42 0 Y 602014
1:5 540 30 22.1 8 673 H A - 41 | 42 0 Y 602005
292:1 540 17 12.5 63 5544 B A - 51 | 52 0 X 602014

J

84 T*McHUGH

COMPONENTS

N

www.mchc.ie



http://www.mchc.ie/

Comer Gearboxes

A-4A/B | A-20A Gearboxes

4 )
[l i B g 4
Ml i, T [ (42 lm 1)
1 #r_ Ii_.l
- - [ _r
= 5 | P
& = & I &
X [
e
=i * - |] [ __‘jl
p— 4:;._1. E[ I_—/ !] =
P i -l
Hazhie !i.-mn// _“|r |-|I|— .
@ o5 -
pd =
G 41 42 51 52 Sh f‘[ ?N ?N %’\
ear H | Hll m B H| al
Arrangements | " " | " " Type :j , : ‘r_/’——‘\y\l
A 68 B 63 F ‘ 85
A-4A/B Gearboxes
Applications: Rotary Tillers, Vertillers, Post Hole Diggers, Sprayers ,Fertillizer Spreaders ,Centrifugal Pumps (for irrigation),
Irrigation Reels, Cutter Bars, Rotary Rakes, Balers, Hammer Mills and Silo Unloaders
RATIO | R.P.M. RATED RATED X Y Z GEAR ARRANGEMENT | L | SHAFT PART
INPUT OUTPUT INPUT | NUMBER
POWER POWER
HP kW | daNm | InLbs
1:1 540 85 62.6 107 9485 @ A B = 51 | 52 0 Y 603203
1:2 540 87 64 55 4853 | A F = 41 | 42 0 X 603009
1:3 540 81 59.6 34 3011 A F - 41 | 42 0 X 603011
2:1 540 43 31.6 108 9600 & A F = 51 | 52 0 Y 603009
3:1 540 29 21 110 9715 | A F = 51 | 52 0 Y 603011
N J
4 )
240 o
2] f@
70 =
B Lr —
E".
I | Y
215 216 TN %
Gear ] im| Shaft -
Arrangements | "[|[™|"™|[" Type , o .
RATIO | R.P.M. RATED RATED GEAR ARRANGEMENT | L | SHAFT PART
INPUT OUTPUT INPUT | NUMBER
POWER POWER
HP kW | daNm | InLbs
188:1 540 75 55.2 178 | 15737 | E A - | 215 216 0 X 620002
- J

T*McHUGH

COMPONENTS


http://www.mchc.ie/

Comer Gearboxes

Gearbox Hub / Rubber Damper

4 N\
Gearbox Hub
DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
| Hub to suit LF-205J Gearboxes . 135001B |
. J
4 N\
A
B
- Rubber Damper
A B C ) BOLT SIZE | PART NUMBER
165mm 148mm 114mm 56mm 1/2" RC1
151mm - 100mm - M12 RC002
. J
www.mchc.ie 86 h‘ MCHUGH



